LG SIGNATURE & Sydney Dance Company - ab [intra] Competition

Terms and Conditions

- Information on how to enter and the prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions of entry. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- The Promoter is Sydney Dance Company, GPO Box 1598, Sydney NSW 2001. ABN 59 002 707 897.
- 3. Entry is open to residents of Australia. Employees and their immediate families of the Promoter and agencies and companies associated with this promotion are not eligible to enter the promotion.
- 4. The competition commences at **5pm on Thursday 2 June** Australian Eastern Standard time and will close at 11.59pm Australian Eastern Standard time on Saturday 11 June (Term).
- 5. To enter the competition, you must have purchased a ticket to a performance of *ab* [intra] **and** complete the following:
 - a. Take a photo of yourself in front of the *ab [intra]* Media Wall located at the performance venue, the Roslyn Packer Theatre Walsh Bay
 - b. Post the photo on your Instagram account, ensuring your tag @sydneydanceco and @lg signature
 - c. Ensure your Instagram account is on public (not private) so it can be counted as an entry and viewed by Sydney Dance Company
 - d. In your caption, they tell us why you're excited to see *ab [intra]* or what you thought of the performance
- 6. You may enter the competition as many times as you like.
- 7. This competition is a game of skills. The 3 posts with the most creative photo and caption will be selected by the Promoter as the winner.
- 8. The Prizes comprises of:
 - First Prize LG SIGNATURE 65 Bottle Wine Cellar, with InstaView® (SG-W65TSL), ab [intra] print signed by Artistic Director Rafael Bonachela and A or B Reserve Double Pass Tickets to Sydney Dance Company's upcoming performance season Resound
 - Second Prize ab [intra] print signed by Artistic Director Rafael Bonachela and A or B Reserve Double Pass Tickets to Sydney Dance Company's upcoming performance season <u>Resound</u>
 - **Third Prize** *ab [intra]* print signed by choreographer Rafael Bonachela and Sydney Dance Company T-Shirt
- 9. The Promoter's decision in relation to any aspects of the competition is final and binding on every person who enters, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 10. The Prize Winners will be announced on Wednesday 22 June and will be notified via Instagram direct message. The prizes will be delivered to their nominated address.
- 11. The elements of the prizes can only be used by the 2022 LG SIGNATURE & Sydney Dance Company *ab [intra]* Competition Prize Winners and are non-transferrable.
- 12. The winner of the First Prize must provide their delivery address for free delivery of the LG SIGNATURE 65 Bottle Wine Cellar, with InstaView® (SG-W65TSL).

- 13. The winner of the First and Second Prize will be able to choose the performance of Resound they would like to attend, subject to availability. They must book their performance with the Box Office team by calling +61 2 9221 4811 no less than 48 hours prior to their chosen performance. Subject to Sydney Dance Company's full terms and conditions.
- 14. Entries are deemed to be received at the time of posting on Instagram with all outlined requirements. The Promoter is not responsible for entries not received or the receipt of incorrect, inaccurate, or incomplete information caused by an entrant or occurring during transmission. The Promoter is not responsible for any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone or computer network, line or server or internet provider, traffic congestion on any phone or computer network or any combination thereof.
- 15. If for any reason this promotion is cancelled or is not capable of running as planned, due to an intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, power failures, tempests, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes; the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the event and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to State Regulation.
- 16. In the event that for any reason whatsoever a winner does not take an element of the prize at the time stipulated by the Promoter then that element of the prize will be forfeited by the winner and cash will not be awarded in lieu of that element of the Prize.
- 17. The personal information you provide in entering this competition will be used by the Promoter to conduct the competition.